
Public Building Commission of Chicago 
Contractor Payment Information 

 
 

 

Project: 2013 School Investment Program – Project 2  

Contract Number: PS1964 

Design Builder: Blinderman Construction Company 

Payment Application: #5 

Amount Paid: $1,940,281.87 

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/18/14 

 The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment 
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of 
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the 
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the 
posted portion of the payment application.  The posting of this 
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and 
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt 
Payment to Subcontractors.  The PBC makes no representations or 
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by 
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications.  If you are a 
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a 
posted payment application, you should contact the general 
contractor. 

 

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SIP 
 























E-mail approval to submit Pay Request based

on reviewed Pencil Copy



























































acuspilich
Text Box
Otis Construction is no longer in business. Please see final release and further documentation on page 159 of this pay app.





























































































































acuspilich
Text Box
Otis Construction is no longer in business. Please see final release and further documentation on page 159 of this pay app.















































































acuspilich
Text Box
Otis Construction is no longer in business. Please see final release and further documentation on page 159 of this pay app.







































Otis Construction Company

Final Release and Documentation





































General Requirements Recap

And Pay Request Reconciliation



2013 School Investment Program General Requirements & Conditions Worksheet

Project No. 2 Name

Lincoln 

Park

18830

Marshall 

MS

18750

Northwest 

MS

18770

Total

Gen. Cond. $811,033.00 per 

Steve Blinderman July 16, 

2013 e-mail to Paul Spieles.

PK2 

General

Lincoln 

Park

18830

Marshall 

MS

18750

Northwest 

MS

18770

Phase 2 

Cost Yet To 

Incur

Total

Description Sub Allowance Allowance Allowance Allowance Gen LP MM NW MM Total

*Management Staffing (DB Management, 

Superintendants, Foremen, Project 

Engineers and Support Staff)

121,542$        503,538$        92,729$          717,809$        Gen. Conditions Lump Sum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A -$                    

Temporary Field Office Supplies 2,644$            36,476$          4,104$            43,224$          Gen. Conditions Lump Sum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A -$                    

*Site Security/Watchmen -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    

Dumpsters 2,480$            17,670$          6,510$            26,660$          1,315$            6,320$            1,748$            -$                    9,383$            

Dust Control -$                    30,000$          -$                    30,000$          -$                    

Temporary Toilets 150$               3,150$            300$               3,600$            2,405$            -$                    2,405$            

Layout/Survey -$                    14,400$          -$                    14,400$          1,100$            1,100$            

Site Video Camera -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    

Site/Building Restoration or Repair -$                    20,000$          -$                    20,000$          1,150$            4,300$            5,450$            

Temporary Fencing -$                    17,500$          5,000$            22,500$          8,240$            675$               8,915$            

Temporary Board-up/protection/barricades -$                    13,500$          6,000$            19,500$          14,070$          -$                    14,070$          

Temporary Board-up/prot/barricades (subs) -$                    -$                    -$                    10,869$          10,869$          

Small Tools and Incidentals -$                    25,000$          -$                    25,000$          Gen. Conditions Lump Sum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A -$                    

Small Tools and Incidentals -$                    5,000$            -$                    5,000$            5,000$            5,000$            

Equipment and Hoisting -$                    11,664$          -$                    11,664$          10,132$          10,132$          

Temporary Storage Trailers 300$               600$               300$               1,200$            1,062$            -$                    1,062$            

Safety and Supplies 1,192$            9,586$            1,934$            12,712$          6,621$            6,621$            

Truck and Driver for Deliveries -$                    25,000$          -$                    25,000$          Gen. Conditions Lump Sum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A -$                    

Truck and Driver for Deliveries -$                    800$               400$               1,200$            1,230$            -$                    1,230$            

Legal/Consulting fees 469$               3,770$            761$               5,000$            For Otis / Carpenters' claims 500$               3,500$            1,000$            -$                    5,000$            

Progress Photos 500$               1,750$            500$               2,750$            1,400$            1,400$            1,400$            4,200$            

Project Signage -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    

*Daily Cleaning (Blinderman labor) 27,998$          135,620$        74,248$          237,866$        16,859$          54,876$          14,551$          -$                    86,286$          

*Daily Cleaning (Final Cleaning service) -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    19,200$          38,353$          11,700$          69,253$          

*Overtime/Premium Time -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    

*Moving of AC Units -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    1,425$            1,919$            3,344$            

*Moving of Furniture -$                    18,000$          10,000$          28,000$          -$                    

Weather Protection -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    

Unassigned Expenses 1,777$            24,286$          7,883$            33,946$          2,899$            2,899$            

Equipment yard -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    

Revision To GMP Post Const Estimating 10,000$          10,000$          10,000$          30,000$          28,850$          28,850$          

-$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    

Testing Lab -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    600$               600$               

Dehumidification equipment -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    1,973$            2,244$            4,217$            

-$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    

Permit (FA Master Panel Reloc Fee) -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    7,235$            7,235$            

Insurance -$                    -$                    -$                    56,233$          64,208$          527$               5,613$            749$               71,097$          

Bonds -$                    -$                    -$                    120,541$        107,048$        107,048$        

PK2 general Column (Safety, Estim., Bonds 

& Insurance) allocated
(206,727)$       22,740$          148,843$        35,144$          -$                    

Total General Requirements and 

Conditions Allowances Per School $169,052 $927,310 $220,669 $1,493,805 $0 $62,541 $328,295 $75,430 $0 $466,266

Deduct GENERAL CONDITIONS (Green) -$124,186 -$590,014 -$96,833 -$811,033 Changed Less than actual

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS Total $44,866 $337,296 $123,836 $682,772 $216,506

*Assumptions that support these allowances must be included seperately.

COSTS REVISED 04/14/14

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS UNUSED



1. COST OF DESIGN RECONCILIATION (based on 11% LP / 73% MM / 17% NW)
Design Credit to not be billed is: (25,307.00)$      

School
ITEM #

Subcontractor Name & 

Address
Type of Work

Original contract 

amount
Change Orders

Adjusted Contract 

Amt

% 

Complete
Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill

Northwest 10 FGM Architects Design phase 160,338.00       (4,302.00)          156,036.00       100% 134,237.30       21,798.70         156,036.00       1,000.00         134,237.30       20,798.70         1,000.00            

Marshall 10 FGM Architects Design phase 489,600.00       (18,221.00)        471,379.00       100% 403,817.01       67,561.99         471,379.00       1,000.00         403,817.01       66,561.99         1,000.00            

Lincoln Pk. 10 FGM Architects Design phase 67,000.00         (2,784.00)          64,216.00         100% 60,930.00         3,286.00            64,216.00         1,000.00         60,930.00         2,286.00            1,000.00            

Total 716,938.00       (25,307.00)        691,631.00       100% 598,984.31       92,646.69         691,631.00       3,000.00         598,984.31       89,646.69         3,000.00            

2A. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS RECONCILIATION (based on 11% LP / 73% MM / 17% NW)
General Requirements Credit to not be billed is: (216,506.00)$    

School
ITEM #

Subcontractor Name & 

Address
Type of Work

Original contract 

amount
Change Orders

Adjusted Contract 

Amt

% 

Complete
Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill

Northwest 20 Blinderman Bond 18,342.00         18,342.00         100% 18,342.00         -                     18,342.00         550.26             17,424.90         366.84               550.26               

Northwest 30 Blinderman Insurance 8,557.00            8,557.00            100% 6,934.09            1,622.91            8,557.00            256.71             6,587.39            1,712.90            256.71               

Northwest Blinderman General Requirements 123,436.00       (36,806.00)        86,630.00         100% 74,061.00         12,569.00         86,630.00         2,598.90         70,357.95         13,673.15         2,598.90            

Marshall 20 Blinderman Bond 90,895.00         90,895.00         100% 90,895.00         -                     90,895.00         2,726.85         86,350.25         1,817.90            2,726.85            

Marshall 30 Blinderman Insurance 42,403.00         42,403.00         100% 33,841.15         8,561.85            42,403.00         1,272.09         32,149.09         8,981.82            1,272.09            

Marshall Blinderman General Requirements 337,696.00       (155,884.00)      181,812.00       100% 202,617.00       (20,805.00)        181,812.00       5,454.36         192,486.15       (16,128.51)        5,454.36            

Lincoln Pk. 20 Blinderman Bond 11,304.00         11,304.00         100% 11,304.00         -                     11,304.00         339.12             10,738.80         226.08               339.12               

Lincoln Pk. 30 Blinderman Insurance 5,273.00            5,273.00            100% 4,264.00            1,009.00            5,273.00            158.19             4,050.80            1,064.01            158.19               

Lincoln Pk. Blinderman General Requirements 44,866.00         (23,816.00)        21,050.00         100% 31,580.00         (10,530.00)        21,050.00         631.50             30,001.00         (9,582.50)          631.50               

Total 682,772.00       (216,506.00)      466,266.00       100% 473,838.24       (7,572.24)          466,266.00       13,987.98       450,146.33       2,131.69            13,987.98         

2B. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS RECONCILIATION (based on eliminating negative current amounts)
General Requirements Credit to not be billed is: (216,506.00)$    

School
ITEM #

Subcontractor Name & 

Address
Type of Work

Original contract 

amount
Change Orders

Adjusted Contract 

Amt

% 

Complete
Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill

Northwest 20 Blinderman Bond 18,342.00         18,342.00         100% 18,342.00         -                     18,342.00         550.26             17,424.90         366.84               550.26               

Northwest 30 Blinderman Insurance 8,557.00            (1,622.91)          6,934.09            100% 6,934.09            -                     6,934.09            208.02             6,587.39            138.68               208.02               

Northwest Blinderman General Requirements 123,436.00       (49,375.00)        74,061.00         100% 74,061.00         -                     74,061.00         2,221.83         70,357.95         1,481.22            2,221.83            

Marshall 20 Blinderman Bond 90,895.00         90,895.00         100% 90,895.00         -                     90,895.00         2,726.85         86,350.25         1,817.90            2,726.85            

Marshall 30 Blinderman Insurance 42,403.00         (8,561.85)          33,841.15         100% 33,841.15         -                     33,841.15         1,015.23         32,149.09         676.83               1,015.23            

Marshall Blinderman General Requirements 337,696.00       (142,651.24)      195,044.76       100% 202,617.00       (7,572.24)          195,044.76       5,851.34         192,486.15       (3,292.73)          5,851.34            

Lincoln Pk. 20 Blinderman Bond 11,304.00         11,304.00         100% 11,304.00         -                     11,304.00         339.12             10,738.80         226.08               339.12               

Lincoln Pk. 30 Blinderman Insurance 5,273.00            (1,009.00)          4,264.00            100% 4,264.00            -                     4,264.00            127.92             4,050.80            85.28                 127.92               

Lincoln Pk. Blinderman General Requirements 44,866.00         (13,286.00)        31,580.00         100% 31,580.00         -                     31,580.00         947.40             30,001.00         631.60               947.40               

Total 682,772.00       (216,506.00)      466,266.00       100% 473,838.24       (7,572.24)          466,266.00       13,987.98       450,146.33       2,131.69            13,987.98         

2013 SIP-Project 2- Contract #PS1964
Pay Request Reconciliation

As of April  15, 2014



2013 SIP-Project 2- Contract #PS1964
Pay Request Reconciliation

As of April  15, 2014

3. BLINDERMAN ALLOWANCE ($100,120.00) RECONCILIATION (based on 11% LP / 73% MM / 17% NW)
Blinderman Allowance amount to be left unbilled is: (19,386.00)$      

School
ITEM #

Subcontractor Name & 

Address
Type of Work

Original contract 

amount
Change Orders

Adjusted Contract 

Amt

% 

Complete
Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill

Northwest 70 PBC Allow for MEP/Arch coor 27,212.00         (23,916.00)        3,296.00            0% -                     -                     -                   -                     3,296.00            

Marshall 70 PBC Allow for MEP/Arch coor 36,083.00         (22,125.00)        13,958.00         0% -                     -                     -                   -                     13,958.00         

Lincoln Pk. 70 PBC Allow for MEP/Arch coor 36,825.00         (34,693.00)        2,132.00            0% -                     -                     -                     -                   -                     2,132.00            

Total 100,120.00       (80,734.00)        19,386.00         0% -                     -                     -                     -                   -                     -                     19,386.00         

4A. DESIGN BUILDER CONTINGENCY ($426,147.00) RECONCILIATION (based on 11% LP / 73% MM / 17% NW)
Design Builder Contingency to be left unbilled is: (99,251.00)$      + Descope of (20,647.00)$      = Total of (119,898.00)$    

School
ITEM #

Subcontractor Name & 

Address
Type of Work

Original contract 

amount
Change Orders

Adjusted Contract 

Amt

% 

Complete
Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill

Northwest PBC Design-Builder's Contingency 135,393.00       (115,010.00)      20,383.00         0% -                     -                   -                     20,383.00         

Marshall PBC Design-Builder's Contingency 235,908.00      (149,582.00)      86,326.00         0% -                     -                   -                     86,326.00         

Lincoln Pk. PBC Design-Builder's Contingency 54,845.00         (41,656.00)        13,189.00         0% -                     -                     13,189.00         

Total 426,146.00       (306,248.00)      119,898.00       0% -                     -                     -                     -                   -                     -                     119,898.00       

4B. DESIGN BUILDER CONTINGENCY ($426,147.00) RECONCILIATION (based on PBC calculation of CO by school)
Design Builder Contingency to be left unbilled is: (99,251.00)$      + Descope of (20,647.00)$      = Total of (119,898.00)$    

School
ITEM #

Subcontractor Name & 

Address
Type of Work

Original contract 

amount
Change Orders

Adjusted Contract 

Amt

% 

Complete
Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill

Northwest PBC Design-Builder's Contingency 135,393.00       (45,029.00)        90,364.00         0% -                     -                   -                     90,364.00         

Marshall PBC Design-Builder's Contingency 235,908.00      (227,132.00)      8,776.00            0% -                     -                   -                     8,776.00            

Lincoln Pk. PBC Design-Builder's Contingency 54,845.00         (34,087.00)        20,758.00         0% -                     -                     20,758.00         

Total 426,146.00       (306,248.00)      119,898.00       0% -                     -                     -                     -                   -                     -                     119,898.00       



2013 SIP-Project 2- Contract #PS1964
Pay Request Reconciliation

As of April  15, 2014

5. ROOFING ALLOWANCE ($127,000.00) RECONCILIATION (based on all deducted on Marshall)
Roofing Allowance amount to not be billed is: (12,882.00)$      

School
ITEM #

Subcontractor Name & 

Address
Type of Work

Original contract 

amount
Change Orders

Adjusted Contract 

Amt

% 

Complete
Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill

Northwest PBC Unused Roofing Allow -                     -                     -                     #DIV/0! -                     -                     -                     -                   -                     -                     -                     

Marshall PBC Unused Roofing Allow -                     12,882.00         12,882.00         0% -                     -                     -                     -                   -                     -                     12,882.00         

Lincoln Pk. PBC Unused Roofing Allow -                     -                     #DIV/0! -                     -                     -                     -                   -                     -                     -                     

Total -                     12,882.00         12,882.00         0% -                     -                     -                     -                   -                     -                     12,882.00         

6. ELECTRICAL ALLOWANCE ($127,000.00) RECONCILIATION (based on 11% LP / 73% MM / 17% NW)
Electrical Allowance amount to not be billed is: (73,227.00)$      

School
ITEM #

Subcontractor Name & 

Address
Type of Work

Original contract 

amount
Change Orders

Adjusted Contract 

Amt

% 

Complete
Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill

Northwest PBC Unused Electrical Allow -                     12,449.00         12,449.00         0% -                     -                     -                     -                   -                     -                     12,449.00         

Marshall PBC Unused Electrical Allow -                     52,723.00         52,723.00         0% -                     -                     -                     -                   -                     -                     52,723.00         

Lincoln Pk. PBC Unused Electrical Allow -                     8,055.00            8,055.00            0% -                     -                     -                     -                   -                     -                     8,055.00            

Total -                     73,227.00         73,227.00         0% -                     -                     -                     -                   -                     -                     73,227.00         




